	09-13-	1999	LY	T S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	I I I BOSINARI OH
Teb : Image 0 0 0 ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr			V	Y	Y
			ttached original o	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Folymer Group, Inc. 4838 Jenkins Avenue North Charleston, SC 29405	101143	632 Name: <u>C</u>	idress of received hicopee, Inc		
MRD 9-9-99	ssociation		ress: 4838 J	enkins Ave	enue .
General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	Imited Parthership	O Individ	Charleston ual(s) duzenship_	,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Q Yes Q No	☐ Associa	ation Il Partnership		+'
3. Nature of conveyance: S Assignment	erger hange of Name	☐ Umited ❷ Corport ☐ Other_	Partnership De ation-State De t domicied in the United S	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Execution Date: 8/19/99	· · · · · ·		tached: ust be a separate docume (s) & address(es) attached	nt from Assignment)	No No
4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	oar(s):	B. Tra	demark registration	No.(s)	
75/461,238 75/588,296	Idditional numbers att	sched? []Yee []) No		•
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Russell W. Pyle	spondence	6. Total number registrations	of applications and involved:		. 2 .
Internal Address:	⊊ Piontek -	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u> </u>	
		Q Enclose	4		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit accou	nt .
Street Address: 221 North LaSalle St. Suite 850		8. Deposit acc			
Chy: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: 60601	10-1. (Attach dupik	cate copy of this page	If paying by dep	osit account)
09/13/1999 HTHAI1 00000056 101324 75461238 01 FC:481 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any at	lached copy is a	l lrue copy
Russell W. Pyle .	x June 01	Wike		eptember	7, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total n	umber of pages compil	Date sing cover sheet	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	n 2 Andrews tree				
		and the second s	TRADE REEL: 001956	MARK: FRAME: 0983	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAME

WHEREAS Polymer Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4838 Jenkins Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29405 is the owner of the following United States Trademark Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Application No.	Date Filed
APEX	75/461,238	4/3/98
COMFORTSILK	75/588,296	11/13/98

WHEREAS Chicopee, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4838

Jenkins Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29405, desires to acquire the full right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks and any and all registrations thereof, as well as in the above trade name:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Polymer Group, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Chicopee, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and all the registrations thereof, and to the trade name, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trade name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001956 FRAME: 0984 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Polymer Group, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized on this 19th day of August, 1999, to be effective immediately.

POLYMER GROUP, INC.

Jerry Zucker President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd

day of <u>Aucus</u>, 1999.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 9-29-05.

2